

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4971 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - On 107th Avenue, 66th to 64th Street - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH 4973 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - On 107th Avenue, 64th to 62nd Street - 1.00 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4971	Aggregate Surface Cse	1,200	Ton	18.00	21,600.00	20.00	24,000.00				
LH4971	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	13,000	Syd	1.30	16,900.00	1.35	17,550.00				
LH4971	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	22.50	2,250.00	20.00	2,000.00				
LH4971	HMA, 13A, Mod (64-28)	2,600	Ton	59.00	153,400.00	71.30	185,380.00				
LH4971	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00				
LH4971	Shoulder CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00				
LH4971	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,000.00				
LH4971	Flag Control	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
LH4971	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00				
LH4971	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	89	Sft	10.00	890.00	10.00	890.00				
LH4971	Barricade, Type III, HI Int, Dbld Sided, Lighted, M	2	Ea	175.00	350.00	175.00	350.00				
LH4971	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	24.00	1,272.00	4.00	212.00				
LH4971	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.07	420.00	0.15	900.00				
LH4971	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00				
LH4973	Aggregate Surface Cse	1,200	Ton	18.00	21,600.00	20.00	24,000.00				
LH4973	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	13,000	Syd	1.30	16,900.00	1.35	17,550.00				
LH4973	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	22.50	2,250.00	20.00	2,000.00				
LH4973	HMA, 13A, Mod (64-28)	2,600	Ton	59.00	153,400.00	71.30	185,380.00				
LH4973	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00				
LH4973	Shoulder CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00				
LH4973	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,000.00				
LH4973	Flag Control	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
LH4973	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00				
LH4973	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	89	Sft	10.00	890.00	10.00	890.00				
LH4973	Barricade, Type III, HI Int, Dbld Sided, Lighted, M	2	Ea	175.00	350.00	175.00	350.00				
LH4973	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	24.00	1,272.00	4.00	212.00				
LH4973	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,200	Ft	0.07	154.00	0.35	770.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$486,698.00	TOTAL BID	\$501,134.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4000 - DORR TOWNSHIP - On Century Drive, 142nd Avenue north to dead end - 0.41 mile  
 PROJECT LH 4001 - DORR TOWNSHIP - On Prairie Court, 18th Street to dead end - 0.15 mile  
 PROJECT LH 4988 - DORR TOWNSHIP - On 143rd Avenue, 18th to 17th Street, 17th Street, 143rd to 144th Avenue - 1.0 miles  
 PROJECT LH 4989 - DORR TOWNSHIP - On Joan Drive, Joan Court to 142nd Avenue, Janet Drive, Joan Drive south to dead end - 1.15 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4000	HMA 4E1, Mod	650	Ton	64.00	41,600.00	72.68	47,242.00	74.64	48,516.00		
LH4000	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	270	Syd	5.00	1,350.00	10.80	2,916.00	8.30	2,241.00		
LH4000	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Ton	30.00	3,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	30.00	3,000.00		
LH4000	Shoulder CI II, LM	150	Cyd	30.00	4,500.00	27.00	4,050.00	30.00	4,500.00		
LH4000	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	27.00	2,700.00	33.00	3,300.00		
LH4000	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4000	Flag Control	1	LS	550.00	550.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,067.00	1,067.00		
LH4000	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,525.00	2,525.00	1,295.00	1,295.00		
LH4001	HMA 4E1, Mod	350	Ton	64.00	22,400.00	77.17	27,009.50	75.44	26,404.00		
LH4001	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	5.00	500.00	10.80	1,080.00	8.30	830.00		
LH4001	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	30.00	3,000.00		
LH4001	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	30	Cyd	35.00	1,050.00	32.00	960.00	35.00	1,050.00		
LH4001	Restoration	200	Syd	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00		
LH4001	Flag Control	1	LS	550.00	550.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	860.00	860.00		
LH4001	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,709.00	1,709.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4988	HMA 4E1, Mod	1,600	Ton	57.00	91,200.00	71.77	114,832.00	71.55	114,480.00		
LH4988	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	5.00	3,500.00	7.50	5,250.00	5.00	3,500.00		
LH4988	Pavement Rem, Mod	270	Syd	30.00	8,100.00	18.00	4,860.00	30.00	8,100.00		
LH4988	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4988	Shoulder CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	27.00	6,750.00	30.00	7,500.00		
LH4988	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	27.00	2,700.00	33.00	3,300.00		
LH4988	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
LH4988	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,711.00	1,711.00		
LH4988	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	3.00	159.00	4.00	212.00	5.00	265.00		
LH4988	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,100	Ft	0.07	357.00	0.08	408.00	0.07	357.00		
LH4988	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4989	HMA 5E1, Mod	1,500	Ton	57.00	85,500.00	72.69	109,035.00	81.90	122,850.00		
LH4989	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	650	Syd	5.00	3,250.00	7.50	4,875.00	5.00	3,250.00		
LH4989	Pavement Rem, Mod	400	Syd	30.00	12,000.00	18.00	7,200.00	30.00	12,000.00		
LH4989	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4989	Shoulder CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	27.00	6,750.00	30.00	7,500.00		
LH4989	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Syd	33.00	4,950.00	27.00	4,050.00	33.00	4,950.00		
LH4989	Flag Control	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	1,364.00	1,364.00		
LH4989	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,290.00	1,290.00		
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$323,525.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$385,154.50</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$397,980.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4996 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - On 50th Street, 136th to 144th Avenue - 4.00 miles  
 PROJECT LH 4997 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - On Church Street, 60th Street to 146th Avenue - 0.30 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4996	HMA 13A, Mod	6,300	Ton	57.50	362,250.00	60.62	381,906.00	70.87	446,481.00		
LH4996	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	1,300	Syd	3.00	3,900.00	4.25	5,525.00	4.25	5,525.00		
LH4996	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		
LH4996	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
LH4996	Shoulder CI II, LM	1,200	Cyd	25.00	30,000.00	27.00	32,400.00	27.00	32,400.00		
LH4996	Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	25.00	7,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00		
LH4996	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,778.00	3,778.00	7,175.00	7,175.00		
LH4996	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,655.00	1,655.00	1,575.00	1,575.00		
LH4996	Pavement Marking, Temporary	212	Sta	3.00	636.00	5.00	1,060.00	4.00	848.00		
LH4996	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	14,200	Sta	0.07	994.00	0.07	994.00	0.08	1,136.00		
LH4996	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ft	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00		
LH4997	HMA 13A, Mod	600	Ton	60.00	36,000.00	71.55	42,930.00	71.26	42,756.00		
LH4997	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	360	Syd	5.00	1,800.00	6.25	2,250.00	6.25	2,250.00		
LH4997	Pavement Rem, Mod	110	Syd	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00		
LH4997	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
LH4997	Shoulder CI II, LM	60	Cyd	25.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,800.00		
LH4997	Approach, CI II, LM	30	Cyd	25.00	750.00	33.00	990.00	33.00	990.00		
LH4997	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,085.00	1,085.00	1,650.00	1,650.00		
LH4997	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,497.00	1,497.00	835.00	835.00	150.00	150.00		
LH4997	Pavement Marking, Temporary	16	Sta	3.00	48.00	5.00	80.00	4.00	64.00		
LH4997	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	380	Ft	1.00	380.00	0.10	38.00	0.08	30.40		
LH4997	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4997	Pavement Rem, Mod	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,350.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$469,355.00	TOTAL BID	\$499,576.00	TOTAL BID	\$567,080.40	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4980 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - On 41st Street, 134th to 136th Avenue - 1.33 miles  
 PROJECT LH 4981 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - On Pine Trail Lane, 41st Street east to dead end - 0.20 mile  
 PROJECT LH 4982 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - On 126th Avenue, 43rd Street to M-40 - 0.92 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4980	HMA 13A, Mod	2,600	Ton	58.10	151,060.00	61.42	159,692.00	66.93	174,018.00		
LH4980	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	340	Syd	3.00	1,020.00	6.60	2,244.00	9.10	3,094.00		
LH4980	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	20.00	3,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,000.00		
LH4980	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
LH4980	Shoulder CI II, LM	200	Cyd	25.00	5,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	25.00	5,000.00		
LH4980	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	25.00	3,750.00	33.00	4,950.00	25.00	3,750.00		
LH4980	Flag Control	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,171.00	2,171.00	2,900.00	2,900.00		
LH4980	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	1,600.00	1,600.00		
LH4980	Pavement Marking, Temporary	70	Sta	3.00	210.00	5.00	350.00	4.00	280.00		
LH4980	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,700	Sta	0.07	679.00	0.07	679.00	0.08	776.00		
LH4980	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	14,000	Sta	0.07	980.00	0.07	980.00	0.08	1,120.00		
LH4980	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		
LH4981	HMA 13A, Mod	450	Ton	58.10	26,145.00	67.00	30,150.00	72.64	32,688.00		
LH4981	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	3.00	900.00	6.60	1,980.00	9.10	2,730.00		
LH4981	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	20.00	400.00	30.00	600.00	20.00	400.00		
LH4981	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	30.00	1,500.00	33.00	1,650.00		
LH4981	Restoration	250	Syd	5.00	1,250.00	8.00	2,000.00	5.00	1,250.00		
LH4981	Flag Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.00	800.00		
LH4981	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	500.00	500.00	556.00	556.00	1,100.00	1,100.00		
LH4982	HMA 13A, Mod	1,800	Ton	56.66	101,988.00	60.00	108,000.00	66.59	119,862.00		
LH4982	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	5.00	500.00	12.00	1,200.00	14.50	1,450.00		
LH4982	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
LH4982	Shoulder CI II, LM	200	Cyd	25.00	5,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	25.00	5,000.00		
LH4982	Approach, CI II, LM	120	Cyd	25.00	3,000.00	33.00	3,960.00	25.00	3,000.00		
LH4982	Flag Control	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,576.00	1,576.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4982	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,898.00	2,898.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	950.00	950.00		
LH4982	Pavement Marking, Temporary	49	Sta	3.00	147.00	5.00	245.00	4.00	196.00		
LH4982	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,300	Sta	0.07	91.00	0.07	91.00	0.08	104.00		
LH4982	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	9,800	Sta	0.07	686.00	0.07	686.00	0.08	784.00		
LH4982	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$323,754.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$348,390.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$375,902.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4007 - HOPKINS TOWNSHIP - On 13th Street, 133rd to 135th Avenue - 0.74 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4007	HMA 13A, Mod	1,100	Ton	55.00	60,500.00	61.90	68,090.00	68.85	75,735.00		
LH4007	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	180	Syd	4.00	720.00	12.00	2,160.00	12.00	2,160.00		
LH4007	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00		
LH4007	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4007	Shoulder CI II, LM	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00	30.00	7,500.00		
LH4007	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00		
LH4007	Flag Control	1	LS	850.00	850.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	1,375.00	1,375.00		
LH4007	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	992.00	992.00	2,390.00	2,390.00	450.00	450.00		
LH4007	Pavement Marking, Temporary	40	Sta	3.00	120.00	5.00	200.00	4.00	160.00		
LH4007	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,900	Sta	0.07	203.00	0.07	203.00	0.08	232.00		
LH4007	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$77,185.00	TOTAL BID	\$89,293.00	TOTAL BID	\$93,912.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4002 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On 144th Avenue, 60th to 64th /street - 2.06 mile  
 PROJECT LH4003 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On State Park Drive, 138th Avenue northwest to park entrance - 0.28 mile  
 PROJECT LH4004 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On 138th Avenue, State Park Drive west to dead end - 0.22 mile  
 PROJECT LH4005 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On 139th Avenue, 62nd Street west to dead end - 0.32 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4002	HMA 13A, Mod	4,000	Ton	61.00	244,000.00	58.12	232,480.00	68.77	275,080.00		
LH4002	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	5.00	3,000.00	6.60	3,960.00	7.60	4,560.00		
LH4002	Pavement Rem, Mod	70	Ton	30.00	2,100.00	30.00	2,100.00	30.00	2,100.00		
LH4002	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
LH4002	Shoulder CI II, LM	300	Cyd	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00	25.00	7,500.00		
LH4002	Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	33.00	6,600.00	33.00	6,600.00	25.00	5,000.00		
LH4002	Flag Control	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		
LH4002	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,655.00	1,655.00	3,475.00	3,475.00		
LH4002	Pavement Marking, Temporary	109	Sta	3.00	327.00	5.00	545.00	4.00	436.00		
LH4002	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,000	Ft	0.07	350.00	0.07	350.00	0.08	400.00		
LH4002	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	22,000	Ft	0.07	1,540.00	0.07	1,540.00	0.08	1,760.00		
LH4002	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		
LH4003	HMA 13A, Mod	580	Ton	64.00	37,120.00	68.75	39,875.00	72.21	41,881.80		
LH4003	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	5.00	500.00	15.00	1,500.00	17.50	1,750.00		
LH4003	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4003	Shoulder CI II, LM	30	Cyd	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00		
LH4003	Flag Control	1	LS	750.00	750.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	700.00	700.00		
LH4003	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	350.00	350.00	1,410.00	1,410.00	650.00	650.00		
LH4003	Pavement Marking, Temporary	15	Sta	3.00	45.00	5.00	75.00	4.00	60.00		
LH4003	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,900	Ft	0.07	203.00	0.07	203.00	0.08	232.00		
LH4003	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	2,900	Ft	0.07	203.00	0.07	203.00	0.08	232.00		
LH4004	HMA 13A, Mod	450	Ton	64.00	28,800.00	68.30	30,735.00	74.17	33,376.50		
LH4004	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00	12.50	1,875.00		
LH4004	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4004	Shoulder CI II, LM	30	Cyd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	50.00	1,500.00		
LH4004	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	33.00	1,650.00	50.00	2,500.00		
LH4004	Flag Control	1	LS	750.00	750.00	1,045.00	1,045.00	700.00	700.00		
LH4004	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	350.00	350.00	285.00	285.00	650.00	650.00		
LH4004	Pavement Marking, Temporary	11	Sta	3.00	33.00	5.00	55.00	4.00	44.00		
LH4004	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	0.07	168.00	0.07	168.00	0.08	192.00		
LH4005	HMA 13A, Mod	500	Ton	64.00	32,000.00	70.50	35,250.00	73.30	36,650.00		
LH4005	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	7.00	700.00	15.00	1,500.00	17.50	1,750.00		
LH4005	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00		
LH4005	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
LH4005	Shoulder CI II, LM	100	Cyd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	25.00	2,500.00		
LH4005	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	33.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,250.00		
LH4005	Flag Control	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,130.00	1,130.00	2,300.00	2,300.00		
LH4005	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	550.00	550.00	860.00	860.00	650.00	650.00		
LH4005	Pavement Marking, Temporary	17	Sta	3.00	51.00	5.00	85.00	4.00	68.00		
LH4005	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	500	Ft	0.07	35.00	0.07	35.00	0.08	40.00		
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$391,775.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$395,234.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$448,062.30</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4011 - LEE TOWNSHIP - On 58th Street, 106th to 109th Avenue - 1.50 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4011	HMA 13A, Mod	1,650	Ton	66.00	108,900.00	59.00	97,350.00				
LH4011	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00				
LH4011	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				
LH4011	Shoulder CI II, LM	300	Cyd	22.00	6,600.00	35.00	10,500.00				
LH4011	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	22.00	3,300.00	37.00	5,550.00				
LH4011	Flag Control	1	LS	5,840.00	5,840.00	12,000.00	12,000.00				
LH4011	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	14,000.00	14,000.00				
LH4011	Pavement Marking, Temporary	79	Sta	4.00	316.00	23.00	1,817.00				
LH4011	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,000	Ft	0.30	1,200.00	0.07	280.00				
LH4011	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$141,856.00	TOTAL BID	\$146,897.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4010 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - On West Shore Drive, 145th Avenue to 6th Street - 0.55 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4010	Cold Milling HMA Surface	7,200	Syd	0.85	6,120.00	1.13	8,136.00	0.77	5,544.00		
LH4010	HMA 13A, Mod	950	Ton	56.95	54,102.50	71.00	67,450.00	80.37	76,351.50		
LH4010	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00		
LH4010	Pavement Rem, Mod	450	Ton	30.00	13,500.00	30.00	13,500.00	18.00	8,100.00		
LH4010	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
LH4010	Shoulder CI II, LM	100	Cyd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	27.50	2,750.00		
LH4010	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	33.00	1,650.00	27.50	1,375.00		
LH4010	Flag Control	1	LS	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,340.00	1,340.00	13,646.00	13,646.00		
LH4010	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	763.50	763.50	880.00	880.00	5,400.00	5,400.00		
LH4010	Pavement Marking, Temporary	29	Sta	3.00	87.00	5.00	145.00	4.00	116.00		
LH4010	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,100	Ft	0.07	427.00	0.07	427.00	0.08	488.00		
LH4010	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4010	Manhole, Adj	5	Ea	450.00	2,250.00	450.00	2,250.00	500.00	2,500.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$85,350.00	TOTAL BID	\$101,078.00	TOTAL BID	\$120,370.50	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4991 - MONTEREY TOWNSHIP - On 127th Avenue, 32nd to 30th Street - 0.94 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4991	HMA 13A, Mod	2,000	Ton	55.50	111,000.00	61.14	122,280.00	67.19	134,380.00		
LH4991	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	5.00	1,500.00	8.33	2,499.00	8.33	2,499.00		
LH4991	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4991	Shoulder CI II, LM	100	Cyd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		
LH4991	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00	33.00	3,300.00		
LH4991	Flag Control	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,640.00	1,640.00	1,790.00	1,790.00		
LH4991	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	847.00	847.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	450.00	450.00		
LH4991	Pavement Marking, Temporary	50	Sta	3.00	150.00	5.00	250.00	4.00	200.00		
LH4991	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,400	Ft	0.07	378.00	0.07	378.00	0.08	432.00		
LH4991	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,000	Ft	0.07	700.00	0.07	700.00	0.08	800.00		
LH4991	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$124,325.00	TOTAL BID	\$137,277.00	TOTAL BID	\$149,051.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4022 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On 104th Avenue, 19th to 18th Street; 18th Street, 104th Avenue to Jefferson Road,  
 & 104th Avenue, 18th Street to Otsego City Limits - 1.27 miles  
 PROJECT LH4023 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On 102nd Avenue, 19th Street & 103rd Avenue, 21st Street to Jefferson Road - 2.44 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Lakeland Asphalt Corp		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4022	HMA 13A, Mod	1,900	Ton	65.00	123,500.00	63.50	120,650.00	63.50	120,650.00		
LH4022	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	360	Syd	9.50	3,420.00	6.60	2,376.00	15.00	5,400.00		
LH4022	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	30.00	6,000.00	20.00	4,000.00		
LH4022	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
LH4022	Shoulder CI II, LM	350	Cyd	29.00	10,150.00	30.00	10,500.00	21.50	7,525.00		
LH4022	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	29.00	4,350.00	33.00	4,950.00	21.50	3,225.00		
LH4022	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00		
LH4022	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,800.00	20,800.00		
LH4022	Pavement Marking, Temporary	67	Sta	5.00	335.00	13.50	904.50	4.00	268.00		
LH4022	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,600	Ft	0.12	912.00	0.07	532.00	0.08	608.00		
LH4022	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00		
LH4023	HMA 13A, Mod	3,700	Ton	65.00	240,500.00	61.50	227,550.00	63.50	234,950.00		
LH4023	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	7.00	4,900.00	4.00	2,800.00	15.00	10,500.00		
LH4023	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	30.00	6,000.00	18.00	3,600.00		
LH4023	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
LH4023	Shoulder CI II, LM	650	Cyd	29.00	18,850.00	30.00	19,500.00	20.00	13,000.00		
LH4023	Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	29.00	5,800.00	33.00	6,600.00	20.00	4,000.00		
LH4023	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00		
LH4023	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,800.00	29,800.00		
LH4023	Pavement Marking, Temporary	129	Sta	5.00	645.00	13.50	1,741.50	4.00	516.00		
LH4023	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	16,100	Ft	0.12	1,932.00	0.07	1,127.00	0.08	1,288.00		
LH4023	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$443,694.00	TOTAL BID	\$458,931.00	TOTAL BID	\$487,780.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4994 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - On 45th Street, 140th to 142nd Avenue - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH4995 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - On 44th Street, 0.5 mile south of 147th Avenue to Ottogan Street - 1.02 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4994	HMA 13A, Mod	1,550	Ton	55.95	86,722.50	58.30	90,365.00	64.13	99,401.50		
LH4994	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	5.00	1,000.00	6.75	1,350.00	9.25	1,850.00		
LH4994	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4994	Shoulder CI II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	30.00	10,500.00	25.00	8,750.00		
LH4994	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	33.00	3,300.00	25.00	2,500.00		
LH4994	Flag Control	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,900.00	1,900.00		
LH4994	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,037.00	1,037.00	1,450.00	1,450.00		
LH4994	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	3.00	159.00	5.00	265.00	4.00	212.00		
LH4994	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,600	Ft	0.07	252.00	0.07	252.00	0.08	288.00		
LH4994	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
LH4995	HMA 13A, Mod	1,600	Ton	55.95	89,520.00	58.30	93,280.00	64.12	102,592.00		
LH4995	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	5.00	1,750.00	6.30	2,205.00	8.75	3,062.50		
LH4995	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
LH4995	Shoulder CI II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	30.00	10,500.00	25.00	8,750.00		
LH4995	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	33.00	3,300.00	25.00	2,500.00		
LH4995	Flag Control	1	LS	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
LH4995	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,651.50	1,651.50	1,037.00	1,037.00	1,450.00	1,450.00		
LH4995	Pavement Marking, Temporary	54	Sta	3.00	162.00	5.00	270.00	4.00	216.00		
LH4995	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,400	Ft	0.07	98.00	0.07	98.00	0.08	112.00		
LH4995	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$213,715.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$224,719.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$241,634.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4976 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On 63rd Street, Old Allegan Road to 136th Avenue - 1.65 miles  
 PROJECT LH4977 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On Ototeman Trail & Wakama Way, 64th Street east to dead end - 0.30 mile  
 PROJECT LH4978 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On Riverside Drive, Holland Street north to dead end - 0.17 mile  
 PROJECT LH4979 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On Lorrimar Lane, Old Allegan Road south to dead end - 0.37 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4976	HMA 13A, Mod	3,200	Ton	59.05	188,960.00	67.42	215,744.00				
LH4976	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	4.25	2,550.00	4.25	2,550.00				
LH4976	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00				
LH4976	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00				
LH4976	Shoulder CI II, LM	300	Cyd	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00				
LH4976	Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	33.00	6,600.00	33.00	6,600.00				
LH4976	Flag Control	1	LS	2,169.00	2,169.00	2,050.00	2,050.00				
LH4976	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,376.00	1,376.00	676.00	676.00				
LH4976	Pavement Marking, Temporary	87	Sta	5.00	435.00	4.00	348.00				
LH4976	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,600	Ft	0.07	322.00	0.08	368.00				
LH4976	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	17,000	Ft	0.07	1,190.00	0.08	1,360.00				
LH4976	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00				
LH4977	HMA 13A, Mod	700	Ton	70.50	49,350.00	72.51	50,757.00				
LH4977	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	4.25	2,975.00	4.25	2,975.00				
LH4977	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00				
LH4977	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
LH4977	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	40	Cyd	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00				
LH4977	Restoration	400	Syd	5.00	2,000.00	8.00	3,200.00				
LH4977	Flag Control	1	LS	855.00	855.00	1,100.00	1,100.00				
LH4977	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,395.00	1,395.00	225.00	225.00				
LH4978	HMA 13A, Mod	250	Ton	80.40	20,100.00	76.20	19,050.00				
LH4978	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	12.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,800.00				
LH4978	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00				
LH4978	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
LH4978	Shoulder CI II, LM	40	Cyd	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00				
LH4978	Approach, CI II, LM	10	Cyd	38.00	380.00	38.00	380.00				
LH4978	Flag Control	1	LS	877.00	877.00	750.00	750.00				
LH4978	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,410.00	1,410.00	225.00	225.00				
LH4978	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00				
LH4978	Manhole, Adj	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,800.00				
LH4979	HMA 13A, Mod	750	Ton	70.96	53,220.00	74.02	55,515.00				
LH4979	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	240	Syd	7.50	1,800.00	7.50	1,800.00				
LH4979	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00				
LH4979	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
LH4979	Shoulder, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	30.00	4,500.00	30.00	4,500.00				
LH4979	Approach, CI II, LM	30	Cyd	33.00	990.00	33.00	990.00				
LH4979	Flag Control	1	LS	1,535.00	1,535.00	1,850.00	1,850.00				
LH4979	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	852.00	852.00	225.00	225.00				
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>* \$373,541.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>* \$400,938.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>TOTAL BID</b>	

\* Notes Math Error on submitted bid

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 20, 2019, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4006 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP - On 104th Avenue, 32nd to 30th Street - 1.26 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4006	HMA 13A, Mod	1,900	Ton	63.40	120,460.00	65.00	123,500.00				
LH4006	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	260	Syd	15.00	3,900.00	8.65	2,249.00				
LH4006	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	40.00	800.00	30.00	600.00				
LH4006	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00				
LH4006	Shoulder CI II, LM	400	Cyd	31.00	12,400.00	30.00	12,000.00				
LH4006	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	31.00	4,650.00	33.00	4,950.00				
LH4006	Flag Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00				
LH4006	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00				
LH4006	Pavement Marking, Temporary	66	Sta	4.00	264.00	13.50	891.00				
LH4006	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,600	Ft	0.08	448.00	0.07	392.00				
LH4006	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00				
				TOTAL BID	\$157,822.00	TOTAL BID	\$173,182.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00